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Spring Term Newsletter 6 
Dear Parents, Carers and Governors, 

 

There was great excitement in school this morning when the children discovered that the Easter 

Bunny had made a delivery to everyone’s ‘Easter Baskets’ overnight! 

                                
 

We also thoroughly enjoyed taking part in our special Easter Parade around school today. 

 

The children enjoyed a special Assembly led by Reverend Neil this week, which focussed on the 

Easter story. He was particularly impressed with how well they contributed and how well they sang. 

Questionnaire 

Thank you for completing the questionnaire about the curriculum overview sheets we share with you 

every half term.  We had 112 responses. 

 

The Curriculum Overview is useful to me as a parent/carer? 

Yes No Partly 

109 0 3 

Thank you for the lovely comments about them and useful suggestions for how they can be 

improved.  

 

We break up for the Easter Holidays today and look forward to welcoming the children back to 

school on Tuesday 9th April. 

 

Yours sincerely, 

 
Mrs Catherine McClarron 

Headteacher 
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Dates for diaries 

 

Here are some of the planned events happening during the next few weeks. We will keep you 

updated if we need to make any changes.  

 

Friday 22nd March School breaks up for the Easter Holidays 

Tuesday 9th April Summer Term begins  

Tuesday 16th April Parents/carers of children in Puffin, Seagull and Dolphin classes 

are welcome to join us for a Storytime Session at 2.50pm 

Friday 19th April Achievement Assembly – parents/carers of children in the 

Starfish Class are welcome to join us. 

Tuesday 23rd April Parents/carers of children in Jellyfish and Starfish classes are 

welcome to join us for a Storytime Session at 2.50pm 

Friday 26th April  Achievement Assembly – parents/carers of children in the 

Jellyfish Class are welcome to join us. 

Tuesday 30th April Parents/carers of children in Seashell and Seahorse classes are 

welcome to join us for a Storytime Session at 2.50pm 

Friday 3rd May Achievement Assembly – parents/carers of children in the 

Seashell Class are welcome to join us. 

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday Monday – school closed 

Tuesday 7th May Parents/carers of children in Puffin, Seagull and Dolphin classes 

are welcome to join us for a Storytime Session at 2.50pm 

Friday 10th May Class Photographs (Tempest Photography) 

Tuesday 14th May Parents/carers of children in Seashell and Seahorse classes are 

welcome to join us for a Storytime Session at 2.50pm 

Friday 17th May Achievement Assembly – parents/carers of children in the 

Seahorse Class are welcome to join us. 

Tuesday 21st May Parents/carers of children in Jellyfish and Starfish classes are 

welcome to join us for a Storytime Session at 2.50pm 

Friday 24th May School breaks up for Half Term 

 
 

 


